92 GENERAL LAWS

CHAFPTER 80.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FOUR (104)
OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF KIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-FOUR (1874,) APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR THE
PAYMENT OF THE OFFICERS OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the twenty-third (23d) item: of section one
(1). of chapter vne hundred [and] four {104} of the General
_ Laws of the year one thousand eight hundred und seventy-four
Salariesof  (1874), appropriating money for t.%le payment of the salaries of
the officers of the State ,government, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows :
23d. For salaries of the judges of the Supreme and Dis-
trict Courts seventy-two .thousand five hundred dollars

($72,500).
- Sec.2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. .

Approved March 7, 1881.

CHAPTER 81.

<
AN ACT TO AMEND THE STATUTES IN RELATION TO CATTLE
RUNNING AT LARGE IN TQWNS OF COKATO AND STOCK-
HOLM, IN WRIGHT COUNTY,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. Section 1. That section thirty4seven (37), chapter nine-
Stack samniNE  teen (19), of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended by inserting after
the words Fillmore county, in the second proviso, the words
““towns of Cokato and Stockholm, in Wright county.
Skc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.
Approved February 17, 1881.
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